

11/11/51

Refers of good KHARAN 77-60
DHANWAN Chelchadi To Soharbisha

GP004P-Ne-08

Schedule XLY-Form No. 134

COMPANIES LIMITED DIVISION
43555-100

REVENUE SUB-DIVISION
M.B. NO - 646

27/11/51
Soharbisha
M.B. NO - 646

MEASUREMENT BOOK

Name of Work—

Situation of Work—

Agency by which work is executed—

Date of Measurement—

No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work:— Construction and					
five year maintenance of Road					
from Cheshadhi To Sahar Bigla					
Agency:— Rajaw Ranjan Bhuiyan					
Obra, Aurangabad					
Agreement no:— GGSBD/2019-20 (MMGSV)					
Date of Commencement:— 22-10-2019					
Date of Completion:— 21-10-2020					
<u>Details of measurement</u>					
1/ providing and fixing Logo					
of PMGSV					= 2 Nos
2/ Setting out pillar					
(a) Bench mark pillar					= 2 Nos
(b) Reference pillar					= 4 Nos
3/ Clearing and grubbing roadbed					
	2x10x30.00x4.00				= 2400.00m ²
	2x10x30.00x3.50				= 2100.00m ²
	2x10x30.00x3.50				= 2100.00m ²
					7600.00m ²
					= 0.76 Ha
4/ Construction of embankment					
with approved material					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1/13 PAF Lgo of HMG SV					
Qty vide item no (1) P (2)					
				= 24.08	
@ Rs 9991.79				= Rs	19983.00
2/1 Setting at work					
(a) Bench mark pillar					
Qty vide item no 2(a) P (1)					
				= 24.08	
@ Rs 4206.8				= Rs	8413.00
(b) Reference pillar					
Qty vide item no 2(b) P (1)					
				= 4.08	
@ Rs 1912.36				= Rs	7849.00
3/2 Clearing and grubbing ground level					
Qty vide item no (3) P (1)					
				= 0.76 Ha	
@ Rs 49239.47				= Rs	37802.00
4/5 Construction of embankment with approved material					
Qty vide item no (4) P (2)					
				= 1693.00 m ³	
@ Rs 132.56				= Rs	224429.00
5/ Dismantling of structure					
(a) 1/19 Plain cement concrete					
Qty vide item no 5(a) P (3)					
				= 1.77 m ³	
@ Rs 474.67				= Rs	840.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
b/20 Dismantling of brick work					
atg. vide iter no 5(b) P(3)					
				= 39.60 m ²	
@ Rs 228.40				= Rs	9045.00
c/21 Removal of H.P					
atg. vide iter no 5(c) P(3)					
				= 10 m	
@ Rs 229.83				= Rs	2298.00
6/42 P4L 300mm dia duct pipe					
atg. vide iter no (6) P (3)					
				= 20.00 m	
@ Rs 987.93				= Rs	19758.00
7/22 F/L in excavation base foundation					
atg. vide iter no (7) P (3)					
				= 29.80 m ²	
@ Rs 285.71				= Rs	8514.00
8/23 Providing M20 grade RCC in					
levelling work					
atg. vide iter no (8) P (3)					
				= 4.60 m ³	
@ Rs 5310.51				= Rs	24428.00
9/25 P4L 1000mm dia H.P					
atg. vide iter no (9) P (3)					
				= 7.50 m	
@ Rs 4212.62				= Rs	31594.00
10/24 P4L M20 grade PCC					
in substructure					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty. vide item no (13) P (3)					
					= 33.790 m ³
@ Rs 6267-46					= Rs 211469.2
11/6 Construction of Subgrade					
Qty vide item no (11) P (4)					
					= 482.26 m ³
@ Rs 189.11					= Rs 185755.00
					Rs 791967.00
less 10% below					= Rs 79196.00
					Rs 712771.00
Shuko					
25-10-20					
J.F.					

Continuation

M. G. S. C. M. S. C.

Birai to Saleem Pur Kuthi-
Pul

Schedule XLV-Form No.-134

DIVISION

entry 11/10/1957 41576195

SUB-DIVISION

entry 11/10/1957 41576195

MEASUREMENT BOOK

43648 → 37064 3641 & 72m

569

Is on the Bill

Name of Work - Construction of Sanitary Birai
 Situation of work - Salemputti p4
 Agency by which work is executed - Jalandhar K. R. R.
 Date of measurement - 29/04/2020
 No. and date of agreement - 58 S.B.D/2019/21/11/654
 (These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work). 09-10-2019
8-10-2020

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1. Setting out pillars					
Providing & Fixing <u>stumps</u>					
Bench mark					
Bench mark pillar					
01 <u>2 Nos</u>					
Reference pillar -					
06 Nos					
2. clearing and <u>leveling</u> Road					
Land					

2x 17.5 x 3.50	= 120.75 m	
10000		
Qty	12.075 m	
H.P. <u>cut</u> 1000mm - 2 Nos		
3. Earth work in <u>excavation</u> for		
Foundation of <u>structure</u>		
H.W. 2x 6.45 x 1.40 x 1.50	= 27.090	
Below pipe 1x 4.93 x 1.53 x 0.365	2.708	
	29.800 m ³	
For 2 Nos	2x 29.800	59.600 m ³
4. Providing <u>MIS</u> <u>pu</u> (1:2:5) <u>leveling</u>		
Course in <u>Foundation</u>		
H.W. 2x 6.45 x 1.40 x 0.15	2.709	
Below pipe 1x 4.93 x 1.53 x 0.25	1.886	
For 2 Nos	2x 4.600	9.200 m ³

Continuation

II Sol on ale Bill

Bill value - 15,56,082.00

B.F. - 15,56,082.00

Sch. XIV Form No. 134

22

III Memo of Payment

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① G.T. @ 1% -	15,56,520.00				
② C.GST @ 1% -	15,56,120.00				
③ S.GST @ 1% -	15,56,120.00				
④ L.Cess @ 1% -	15,56,120.00				
⑤ S.D @ 5% -	77,804.20				
⑥ PSD @ 3% -	46,682.20				
⑦ Roy.	1,82,229.20				
⑧ P.S. Fee	82,083.20				
⑨ By cheque -	11,05,036.20				
Total -	15,56,082.00				
Parcel for Rs. 15,56,082.00					
Rupees fifteen lakh fifty six					

Thousand eighty two) only.

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Division
Daudnagar (A. bad)